

GILLANDERS ARBUTHNOT & CO. LTD

27th January, 2023

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) <u>MUMBAI</u> – 400 051. NSE SYMBOL - GILLANDERS

BSE Limited,

Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI</u> – 400 001. SYMBOL- 532716

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation Regarding Issue Of Duplicate Share Certificate Under Regulation 39(3) Of The Securities And Exchange Board Of India(Listing Obligation And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that below mentioned shareholder has reported to the Company about loss of Share Certificate and has requested for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No	Distinctive No	No. of Shares
KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA ESQ	RG0321	20602	2239701 - 2239723	23

The copy of the letter received from the Shareholder regarding loss of the aforesaid Share Certificate is enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For GILLANDERS ARBUTHNOT AND COMPANY LIMITED

Rajat Arora (Company Secretary)

Encl:- a/a

MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD. Raceived Contents Nut Verified 25 JAN 2023 GACL DUP113960 Kolkata

To : Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Itd	From:	
Unit : Gillanders Arbuthnot and Company Ltd	KrishanKumar Girdharilal Gupta	
A Contraction		
Registrars	B-602/ Atlanta, Evershine Nagar	
23, R.N. Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata - 700001	Malad (W), Mumbai – 4000 064	
Tel : 033 – 2248-2248 / 022 – 43,5029	Tel : 9321141198	
	krishanjee@gmail.com	
email : mdpldc@yahoo.com	dated : 08 0-1-2023	

Sir,

. . . .

с **е**,

Sub: Folio No. RG 0321 Total Shares 23 Shares each Fv 10/-

Please send us the following :

1. Procedure for <u>duplicate Shares</u> of the above Folio in the name

KrishanKumar Girdharilal Gupta

- 2. Also please send us the Certificate Nos and Distintive Nos of the above Folio
- 3. Unclaimed Dividend for the above folio .
- 4. Enclosed Zerox copy of Letter received from the Company of our folio holdings.

Share holder A2 KrishanKumar Gupta